
2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold JV TEAM STANDINGS
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

POF Grand Total +/- leader School . Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6

1 4589 0 MORTON (B-C) RED 754 813 718 850 708 746

2 4375 -214 HONONEGAH 701 636 643 718 756 921

3 4323 -266 OSWEGO EAST 594 886 701 699 723 720

4 4271 -318 LINCOLN-WAY WEST 703 730 622 809 781 626

5 4253 -336 FREEPORT 686 684 612 739 758 774

6 4087 -502 HARLEM 682 655 656 704 720 670

7 4047 -542 CHICAGO TAFT 645 656 599 694 729 724

8 4028 -561 SYCAMORE 652 686 591 753 657 689

9 3997 -592 LAKE PARK 678 609 591 736 691 692

10 3888 -701 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 705 619 693 626 664 581

11 3827 -762 ROCKFORD EAST 613 602 697 648 583 684

12 3632 -957 MORTON (B-C) BLACK 626 572 631 611 652 540

13 3535 -1054 ROCKFORD GUILFORD 650 518 551 595 602 619

14 3250 -1339 SOUTH BELOIT 484 552 488 536 577 613

15 2807 -1782 NAZARETH ACADEMY 391 483 514 473 438 508



2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 226 MORTON (B-C) RED Rodolfo Roman 144 226 189 192 108 149

2 224 HONONEGAH Evan Lester 0 171 178 184 153 224

3 223 MORTON (B-C) RED Arturo Reyes 139 107 0 223 117 0

4 221 HONONEGAH Jake Persekian * 112 0 0 0 153 221

4 221 OSWEGO EAST Brennan Zahorak 113 170 144 104 170 221

6 219 CHICAGO TAFT Eli Seañz 131 166 123 102 219 188

7 217 OSWEGO EAST Kaden Seppelfrick 116 217 126 158 137 106

8 215 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Nolan Drake 138 180 134 201 215 135

9 200 HARLEM Jacob Kienast 158 122 0 189 200 129

10 184 OSWEGO EAST Carter Lucas 116 184 147 156 125 136

11 183 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Evan Reeves 183 137 144 142 137 124

12 182 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Jayson Marzano 182 129 88 160 128 128

13 181 SYCAMORE Isaiah Malloy 101 0 0 150 181 148

13 181 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Logan Seballos (Streamwood) 181 161 129 127 102 96

15 180 ROCKFORD EAST Brock Fuller 111 159 180 112 164 173

16 178 HARLEM Logan Lee 142 148 133 174 178 145

16 178 SYCAMORE Chase Ashley  123 178 113 0 127 140

16 178 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Adan Rojas (Streamwood) 144 108 178 119 116 115

19 176 LAKE PARK Aaron Collins 0 112 84 0 0 176

19 176 OSWEGO EAST Julian Dillard Gonzalez 0 0 0 157 176 134

21 175 MORTON (B-C) RED Julian Esquivias 175 137 156 151 154 154

21 175 OSWEGO EAST Martin Rodenbostel * 109 175 153 124 115 0

23 173 FREEPORT Liam Schmelzer 137 173 121 157 170 148

23 173 SYCAMORE Bennett Page  172 148 143 173 142 125

23 173 SYCAMORE Logan Jones  129 131 131 127 0 173

26 172 MORTON (B-C) RED Lucas Herrada 137 172 147 157 159 145

27 171 MORTON (B-C) RED Salvador Macias 159 171 145 127 170 162

27 171 SYCAMORE Easton Biritz  0 107 0 171 94 0

29 170 LAKE PARK Dylan Saitta 111 0 110 154 142 170

29 170 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Max Rodriguez 0 0 170 132 107 0

31 168 HONONEGAH Zachary Howse 126 0 138 147 155 168

32 167 FREEPORT Cody Plowman 129 119 103 137 0 167

32 167 FREEPORT Landon Rice 161 116 0 167 157 153

32 167 ROCKFORD EAST Logan Andrews 123 131 167 147 105 136

35 162 HONONEGAH Zachary Spates * 162 126 111 0 160 149

36 161 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Brayden Plak 114 137 117 161 152 112

36 161 ROCKFORD EAST Tyrus Russey 107 104 114 150 88 161

38 160 HONONEGAH Aaron Graves * 160 134 111 132 0 0

38 160 LAKE PARK Noah Weinstein 135 112 0 144 160 111

40 159 CHICAGO TAFT Cyler Raiden Ruedas 148 146 126 159 144 142

40 159 HONONEGAH Ethan Palm * 141 99 105 131 135 159

42 158 SOUTH BELOIT Macen Peot 104 134 100 128 158 131

43 157 FREEPORT Lathan Beach 133 149 132 130 151 157

43 157 HARLEM Noah Papini 157 105 140 106 0 147

43 157 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Nathan Kueltzo 126 157 152 132 134 124

43 157 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Garret Vandergrift (Hono) 133 116 147 131 157 152

47 156 LAKE PARK Abdiel Martinez 149 123 104 156 141 101

47 156 LAKE PARK Shaan Patel 156 144 155 140 108 0
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

47 156 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Seth Anderson 119 120 122 108 156 102

50 155 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Tristin Schwartzenburger 143 127 131 155 152 127

51 154 CHICAGO TAFT Anthony Munoz 0 113 0 154 136 138

51 154 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Zach Jardeen 128 103 113 0 154 145

53 153 SOUTH BELOIT Alex Wilhite 110 84 99 137 129 153

54 152 CHICAGO TAFT Aiden Buslo-O'Shaughnessy 152 125 117 142 126 0

55 149 FREEPORT Tyler Rademaker 126 0 138 148 145 149

55 149 NAZARETH ACADEMY Lasierk Williams 98 133 149 140 0 123

57 147 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Jackson McClellan 100 107 0 140 102 147

58 146 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Miguel Abarca 122 122 146 144 144 92

58 146 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Corvell Lappay (Streamwood) 103 133 113 132 146 112

60 144 HARLEM David Lee 121 142 114 0 109 144

60 144 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Julian Guzman 144 116 102 137 136 116

60 144 ROCKFORD EAST Hector Avila 144 108 114 125 99 114

60 144 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Alex Olvera 144 93 114 125 0 115

60 144 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Corben Lappay (Streamwood) 144 101 126 117 143 106

65 142 LAKE PARK Rohan Shah 127 118 138 142 140 134

66 140 HARLEM Phillip Locascio 0 138 140 114 125 0

66 140 OSWEGO EAST Grant Seppelfrick 140 140 131 0 0 123

68 137 CHICAGO TAFT Nicolas Corona 111 106 114 137 0 129

69 136 MORTON (B-C) RED Antonio Vicencio * 0 0 81 0 0 136

70 135 FREEPORT Clayton luebke 0 127 118 0 135 0

70 135 SOUTH BELOIT Trysten Hanson 96 110 112 100 117 135

72 132 SYCAMORE Logan Sandfox  127 122 87 132 113 0

73 129 HARLEM Mason Hensley 104 0 129 121 108 105

74 128 ROCKFORD EAST Quentin Chuchna 128 100 122 114 127 100

75 127 CHICAGO TAFT Jeffrey Mundt 103 0 119 0 104 127

75 127 SOUTH BELOIT Seth Basque 76 127 70 98 102 99

77 124 HONONEGAH Malakhi Hilton * 0 106 0 124 0 0

77 124 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Diego Macias 124 108 91 90 109 113

79 123 NAZARETH ACADEMY Sean Evans 69 0 123 93 104 0

80 122 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Gavin Reeder 95 0 77 122 92 0

81 117 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Daniel Razo 117 106 0 0 0 117

81 117 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Aidan Khalil 0 78 103 66 117 88

81 117 SYCAMORE Dominic Grubecki  0 0 117 0 0 103

84 108 NAZARETH ACADEMY Charlie Kaden 77 108 88 0 77 0

85 107 SOUTH BELOIT Josiah Besnal 98 97 107 73 71 95

86 105 NAZARETH ACADEMY Joaquin Rodriquez 0 103 71 0 91 105

87 100 NAZARETH ACADEMY Lucas Bryant 0 64 0 75 81 100

88 97 NAZARETH ACADEMY Evan Peneschi 86 75 0 96 85 97

89 83 NAZARETH ACADEMY Michael Rush 61 0 83 69 0 83
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 1008 168.00 MORTON (B-C) RED Rodolfo Roman 144 226 189 192 108 149

2 1003 167.17 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Nolan Drake 138 180 134 201 215 135

3 934 155.67 MORTON (B-C) RED Salvador Macias 159 171 145 127 170 162

4 929 154.83 CHICAGO TAFT Eli Seañz 131 166 123 102 219 188

5 927 154.50 MORTON (B-C) RED Julian Esquivias 175 137 156 151 154 154

6 922 153.67 OSWEGO EAST Brennan Zahorak 113 170 144 104 170 221

7 920 153.33 HARLEM Logan Lee 142 148 133 174 178 145

8 917 152.83 MORTON (B-C) RED Lucas Herrada 137 172 147 157 159 145

9 910 182.00 HONONEGAH Evan Lester 0 171 178 184 153 224

10 906 151.00 FREEPORT Liam Schmelzer 137 173 121 157 170 148

11 903 150.50 SYCAMORE Bennett Page  172 148 143 173 142 125

12 899 149.83 ROCKFORD EAST Brock Fuller 111 159 180 112 164 173

13 867 144.50 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Evan Reeves 183 137 144 142 137 124

14 865 144.17 CHICAGO TAFT Cyler Raiden Ruedas 148 146 126 159 144 142

15 864 144.00 OSWEGO EAST Carter Lucas 116 184 147 156 125 136

16 860 143.33 OSWEGO EAST Kaden Seppelfrick 116 217 126 158 137 106

17 852 142.00 FREEPORT Lathan Beach 133 149 132 130 151 157

18 836 139.33 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Garret Vandergrift (Hono) 133 116 147 131 157 152

19 835 139.17 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Tristin Schwartzenburger 143 127 131 155 152 127

20 825 137.50 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Nathan Kueltzo 126 157 152 132 134 124

21 815 135.83 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Jayson Marzano 182 129 88 160 128 128

22 809 134.83 ROCKFORD EAST Logan Andrews 123 131 167 147 105 136

23 799 133.17 LAKE PARK Rohan Shah 127 118 138 142 140 134

24 798 159.60 HARLEM Jacob Kienast 158 122 0 189 200 129

25 796 132.67 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Logan Seballos (Streamwood) 181 161 129 127 102 96

26 793 132.17 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Brayden Plak 114 137 117 161 152 112

27 780 130.00 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Adan Rojas (Streamwood) 144 108 178 119 116 115

28 774 129.00 LAKE PARK Abdiel Martinez 149 123 104 156 141 101

29 770 128.33 HONONEGAH Ethan Palm * 141 99 105 131 135 159

29 770 128.33 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Miguel Abarca 122 122 146 144 144 92

31 755 125.83 SOUTH BELOIT Macen Peot 104 134 100 128 158 131

32 754 150.80 FREEPORT Landon Rice 161 116 0 167 157 153

33 751 125.17 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Julian Guzman 144 116 102 137 136 116

34 739 123.17 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Corvell Lappay (Streamwood) 103 133 113 132 146 112

35 737 122.83 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Corben Lappay (Streamwood) 144 101 126 117 143 106

36 734 146.80 HONONEGAH Zachary Howse 126 0 138 147 155 168

37 727 121.17 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Seth Anderson 119 120 122 108 156 102

38 724 120.67 ROCKFORD EAST Tyrus Russey 107 104 114 150 88 161

39 712 118.67 SOUTH BELOIT Alex Wilhite 110 84 99 137 129 153

40 708 141.60 HONONEGAH Zachary Spates * 162 126 111 0 160 149

41 706 141.20 FREEPORT Tyler Rademaker 126 0 138 148 145 149

42 704 117.33 ROCKFORD EAST Hector Avila 144 108 114 125 99 114

43 703 140.60 LAKE PARK Shaan Patel 156 144 155 140 108 0

44 691 115.17 ROCKFORD EAST Quentin Chuchna 128 100 122 114 127 100

44 691 138.20 SYCAMORE Logan Jones  129 131 131 127 0 173

46 687 137.40 LAKE PARK Dylan Saitta 111 0 110 154 142 170

47 681 136.20 SYCAMORE Chase Ashley  123 178 113 0 127 140

48 676 135.20 OSWEGO EAST Martin Rodenbostel * 109 175 153 124 115 0

49 670 111.67 SOUTH BELOIT Trysten Hanson 96 110 112 100 117 135

50 662 132.40 CHICAGO TAFT Aiden Buslo-O'Shaughnessy 152 125 117 142 126 0

50 662 132.40 LAKE PARK Noah Weinstein 135 112 0 144 160 111

52 655 131.00 FREEPORT Cody Plowman 129 119 103 137 0 167

52 655 131.00 HARLEM Noah Papini 157 105 140 106 0 147

54 643 128.60 NAZARETH ACADEMY Lasierk Williams 98 133 149 140 0 123
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

54 643 128.60 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Zach Jardeen 128 103 113 0 154 145

56 635 105.83 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Diego Macias 124 108 91 90 109 113

57 630 126.00 HARLEM David Lee 121 142 114 0 109 144

58 597 119.40 CHICAGO TAFT Nicolas Corona 111 106 114 137 0 129

59 596 119.20 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Jackson McClellan 100 107 0 140 102 147

60 591 118.20 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Alex Olvera 144 93 114 125 0 115

61 586 146.50 MORTON (B-C) RED Arturo Reyes 139 107 0 223 117 0

62 581 116.20 SYCAMORE Logan Sandfox  127 122 87 132 113 0

63 580 145.00 SYCAMORE Isaiah Malloy 101 0 0 150 181 148

64 572 95.33 SOUTH BELOIT Seth Basque 76 127 70 98 102 99

65 567 113.40 HARLEM Mason Hensley 104 0 129 121 108 105

66 541 135.25 CHICAGO TAFT Anthony Munoz 0 113 0 154 136 138

66 541 90.17 SOUTH BELOIT Josiah Besnal 98 97 107 73 71 95

68 537 134.25 HONONEGAH Aaron Graves * 160 134 111 132 0 0

69 534 133.50 OSWEGO EAST Grant Seppelfrick 140 140 131 0 0 123

70 517 129.25 HARLEM Phillip Locascio 0 138 140 114 125 0

71 486 162.00 HONONEGAH Jake Persekian * 112 0 0 0 153 221

72 467 155.67 OSWEGO EAST Julian Dillard Gonzalez 0 0 0 157 176 134

73 453 113.25 CHICAGO TAFT Jeffrey Mundt 103 0 119 0 104 127

74 452 90.40 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Aidan Khalil 0 78 103 66 117 88

75 439 87.80 NAZARETH ACADEMY Evan Peneschi 86 75 0 96 85 97

76 409 136.33 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Max Rodriguez 0 0 170 132 107 0

77 389 97.25 NAZARETH ACADEMY Sean Evans 69 0 123 93 104 0

78 386 96.50 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Gavin Reeder 95 0 77 122 92 0

79 380 126.67 FREEPORT Clayton luebke 0 127 118 0 135 0

80 372 124.00 LAKE PARK Aaron Collins 0 112 84 0 0 176

80 372 124.00 SYCAMORE Easton Biritz  0 107 0 171 94 0

82 370 92.50 NAZARETH ACADEMY Joaquin Rodriquez 0 103 71 0 91 105

83 350 87.50 NAZARETH ACADEMY Charlie Kaden 77 108 88 0 77 0

84 340 113.33 MORTON (B-C) BLACK Daniel Razo 117 106 0 0 0 117

85 320 80.00 NAZARETH ACADEMY Lucas Bryant 0 64 0 75 81 100

86 296 74.00 NAZARETH ACADEMY Michael Rush 61 0 83 69 0 83

87 230 115.00 HONONEGAH Malakhi Hilton * 0 106 0 124 0 0

88 220 110.00 SYCAMORE Dominic Grubecki  0 0 117 0 0 103

89 217 108.50 MORTON (B-C) RED Antonio Vicencio * 0 0 81 0 0 136
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